WildA x 3

Motorhomes BROOK MILLER

o r.l".._t-l_'i-j:!t'_ B
SN N

¢ linec

Callisto

Independence




WildAx Motorhomes in partnership with Brook Miller Mobility have produced the award
winning Callisto Independence - the UK's first standard model range wheelchair accessible
motorhome. Using the Fiat Ducato 6.39m van as a base there is enough room to include
everything found in much larger coach-built versions but still retain the ease of driving that a
panel van gives.With many wheelchair users eligible for vat exclusion this is also a much more
cost effective solution to motor homing than adaption's to an existing motorhome.

When ordering a WildAx motorhome remember that we build all our motorhomes especially
for each customer.You are not choosing one off a forecourt therefore there are many options
available to you.We will talk through all the possibilities with you to make sure that you get
exactly what you need. At WildAx we use motorhomes ourselves regularly giving us the
experience we need to help you build the right specification.With years of experience Brook
Miller can also help you to get exactly the right mobility options to give maximum ease of use.

The Callisto has been designed as an open plan motorhome.The price quoted here is the
finished motorhome without any mobility adaptions.We acknowledge that every customer
requiring wheelchair access has differing individual needs for access and interior movement.
To this end we consult with you atlength and design a specification that meets your needs.
This final price is then quoted from this specification.

Main features of the Callisto Independence
Access

Access to the Callisto is from a cassette underfloor sidelift which will lift the user up to floor
level for entry and exit and stow away under the outside of the vehicle to leave the whole area
behind the front two seats clear for wheelchair tie down or storage whilst travelling.

Winter Use

All WildAx motorhomes are designed to be used all year round. With full insulation in all
areas, custom made |00 litre insulated water tanks with |2v frost heating are also fitted.
Gas/Electric heating and hot water makes cold climates comfortable. Our customers have
reported temperatures down to -15 degrees.

Wild Camping
Our motorhomes all have a standard a refillable LPG gas tank fitted under the chassis.This

gives a very cheap source of habitation fuel and allows a greater independence than gas
bottles. All lighting is LED to give a longer battery life when not on mains hook up.

Washroom

A large open wet room designed specifically to allow a wheelchair to roll through to access
the toilet, shower and the sleeping area.With a flush mount shower tray custom manufactured
by WildAx from extra strong fibreglass and a unique door system giving privacy and a
watertight seal without the use of a shower curtain.

Kitchen

The large work top gives a useful cooking area.With an oven/grill and gas hob cooking full
meals is easy! The fridge is a 3-way 90 litre fridge/freezer with full width freezer. Storage
includes large pan drawer and sliding larder.

Living Area

Inside the sliding door is a large area to accommodate a wheelchair for travel purposes with
optional lockdown points. A spacious sofa gives room to relax. A raised cab step gives a
comfortable area so that the cab seats can be rotated and used for leisure seating.
Sleeping Area

In the rear area of the Callisto are two sofas with storage under that slide together in seconds
to make a large double bed. This could also be left up to form a permanent bed. When folded
up the walkway between the seats has been designed to accommodate a mobility scooter or
wheelchair.

Storage

Large high level cupboards using our standard silent driving WildAx doors are round the top
of the motorhome with storage under all the seats and a large space over the cab.

Mobility Adaption's

A vast range of adaption's are available for the Callisto and we offer a free consultation for
each customer to ensure that their specific needs are met.

Some of the Adaption's include entry equipment, Under floor and inboard lifts, Driving controls

from a simple steering Knob to full technical devices. Inside we can fit overhead hoists, electric
beds etc.

We offer free no obligation home demonstrations please ring and ask our specialists.

S you don’t gee it- please ack!




Standard Specification

Base Vehicle
* Fiat Ducato L4H2 (6.39m). 2.3 130Bhp
* Passenger air bag
¢ Electric Windows and Mirrors
* CD/Radio
* Deadlocks all round
* Remote central locking
* Immobiliser
* Choice of paint colours

Kitchen
* Thetford 90 litre 3 way fridge
e Oven/Grill with Gas Hob
e Sink
* Large worktop
* Large storage cupboard with slide out
pantry and pan drawer

Wet Room
 Shower with mixer tap
¢ Sink with mixer tap
* Cassette toilet
* Towel / toilet roll holder
* Storage area
* Extractor
* Storage cupboard

Habitation and Plumbing

e Custom designed 100 litre fresh
and waste water tanks

* Both water tanks winterised with heaters

 Refillable 20 litre LPG tank

* Truma gas/elec water heater

* Truma gas/elec blown air heating

* 100 Ahr leisure battery

¢ Lighting - all LED

e Insulation - all areas insulated for
sub zero use

¢ Digital Aerial with amplifier

Exterior
* LED awning light
* Electric slide out step

Optional Extras

Fiat Auto Gearbox

Upgrade to Fiat |50BHP

Cab Air Conditioning

Cruise Control

Reversing Camera

Fog Lights

Bluetooth system with MP3 connectivity
Alloy wheels

Metallic Paint

Cat | alarm system

Cat | alarm with tracking system
(remote engine shutdown)
Climate Control

Motorhome Extras

4.0m Prostor Awning

Towbar with single electrics
[20WV Solar Panel

Bike Rack (2 bikes)

External BBQ outlet

External 230v outlet

Second |00Ahr Leisure Battery
Avtex TV/DVD on bracket

Mobility Extras

Underslung side door entry lift

Autolift inboard

Wheelchair tie down and seat belt system
Drivers hand controls From

Internal roof person hoist track

Electric person hoist electric lift manual slide
Electric person hoist electric lift electric slide
Portable Ramps from

Electrical bed adjustment

£1800
£850
£900
£180
£350
£130
£280
£550
£400
£350
£650

£1200

£800
£425
£500
£425
£150
£120
£150
£450

£6750
£2995
£495
£495
£1450
£1250
£1450
£195
£1250

Many more options available - please ask our consultants

Priced from £42995* OTR

* Price is based on eligibility for VAT relief subject to relevant
disability declaration



Walk Through
Wet Room

Wheelchair

Secares / [

Walk Through
Wet Room

Walk Through
Wet Room

oL

g H

N [

WildAx Motorhomes

WildAx Motorhomes Eastgate Elland West Yorkshire HX5 9DQ

Tel 01422 372111

enquiries@wildaxmotorhomes.com  www.wildaxmotorhomes.com

REGISTER

September 2014




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

