























WildAx Motorhomes in partnership with Brook Miller Mobility have produced the **award winning Callisto Independence** - the UK's first standard model range wheelchair accessible motorhome. Using the Fiat Ducato 6.39m van as a base there is enough room to include everything found in much larger coach-built versions but still retain the ease of driving that a panel van gives. With many wheelchair users eligible for vat exclusion this is also a much more cost effective solution to motor homing than adaption's to an existing motorhome.

When ordering a WildAx motorhome remember that we build all our motorhomes especially for each customer. You are not choosing one off a forecourt therefore there are many options available to you. We will talk through all the possibilities with you to make sure that you get exactly what you need. At WildAx we use motorhomes ourselves regularly giving us the experience we need to help you build the right specification. With years of experience Brook Miller can also help you to get exactly the right mobility options to give maximum ease of use.

The Callisto has been designed as an open plan motorhome. The price quoted here is the finished motorhome without any mobility adaptions. We acknowledge that every customer requiring wheelchair access has differing individual needs for access and interior movement. To this end we consult with you at length and design a specification that meets your needs. This final price is then quoted from this specification.

### Main features of the Callisto Independence

#### Access

Access to the Callisto is from a cassette underfloor sidelift which will lift the user up to floor level for entry and exit and stow away under the outside of the vehicle to leave the whole area behind the front two seats clear for wheelchair tie down or storage whilst travelling.

### Winter Use

All WildAx motorhomes are designed to be used all year round. With full insulation in all areas, custom made 100 litre insulated water tanks with 12v frost heating are also fitted. Gas/Electric heating and hot water makes cold climates comfortable. Our customers have reported temperatures down to -15 degrees.

### Wild Camping

Our motorhomes all have a standard a refillable LPG gas tank fitted under the chassis. This gives a very cheap source of habitation fuel and allows a greater independence than gas bottles. All lighting is LED to give a longer battery life when not on mains hook up.

### Washroom

A large open wet room designed specifically to allow a wheelchair to roll through to access the toilet, shower and the sleeping area. With a flush mount shower tray custom manufactured by WildAx from extra strong fibreglass and a unique door system giving privacy and a watertight seal without the use of a shower curtain.

### Kitchen

The large work top gives a useful cooking area. With an oven/grill and gas hob cooking full meals is easy! The fridge is a 3-way 90 litre fridge/freezer with full width freezer. Storage includes large pan drawer and sliding larder.

### Living Area

Inside the sliding door is a large area to accommodate a wheelchair for travel purposes with optional lockdown points. A spacious sofa gives room to relax. A raised cab step gives a comfortable area so that the cab seats can be rotated and used for leisure seating.

### **Sleeping Area**

In the rear area of the Callisto are two sofas with storage under that slide together in seconds to make a large double bed. This could also be left up to form a permanent bed. When folded up the walkway between the seats has been designed to accommodate a mobility scooter or wheelchair.

### Storage

Large high level cupboards using our standard silent driving WildAx doors are round the top of the motorhome with storage under all the seats and a large space over the cab.

### **Mobility Adaption's**

A vast range of adaption's are available for the Callisto and we offer a free consultation for each customer to ensure that their specific needs are met.

Some of the Adaption's include entry equipment, Under floor and inboard lifts, Driving controls from a simple steering Knob to full technical devices. Inside we can fit overhead hoists, electric beds etc.

We offer free no obligation home demonstrations please ring and ask our specialists.

Of you don't see it - please ask!

## **Standard Specification**

### **Base Vehicle**

- Fiat Ducato L4H2 (6.39m). 2.3 130Bhp
- Passenger air bag
- Electric Windows and Mirrors
- CD/Radio
- Deadlocks all round
- Remote central locking
- Immobiliser
- Choice of paint colours

### **Kitchen**

- Thetford 90 litre 3 way fridge
- Oven/Grill with Gas Hob
- Sink
- Large worktop
- Large storage cupboard with slide out pantry and pan drawer

### Wet Room

- Shower with mixer tap
- Sink with mixer tap
- Cassette toilet
- Towel / toilet roll holder
- Storage area
- Extractor
- Storage cupboard

### Habitation and Plumbing

- Custom designed 100 litre fresh and waste water tanks
- · Both water tanks winterised with heaters
- Refillable 20 litre LPG tank
- Truma gas/elec water heater
- Truma gas/elec blown air heating
- 100 Ahr leisure battery
- Lighting all LED
- Insulation all areas insulated for sub zero use
- Digital Aerial with amplifier

### Exterior

- LED awning light
- Electric slide out step

### **Optional Extras**

<ul> <li>Fiat Auto Gearbox</li> </ul>	£1800
<ul> <li>Upgrade to Fiat I 50BHP</li> </ul>	£850
<ul> <li>Cab Air Conditioning</li> </ul>	£900
Cruise Control	£180
Reversing Camera	£350
<ul> <li>Fog Lights</li> </ul>	£130
<ul> <li>Bluetooth system with MP3 connectivity</li> </ul>	£280
Alloy wheels	£550
Metallic Paint	£400
<ul> <li>Cat I alarm system</li> </ul>	£350
<ul> <li>Cat I alarm with tracking system</li> </ul>	£650
(remote engine shutdown)	
Climate Control	£1200
Motorhome Extras	
4.0m Prostor Awning	£800
<ul> <li>Towbar with single electrics</li> </ul>	£425
I20W Solar Panel	£500
<ul> <li>Bike Rack (2 bikes)</li> </ul>	£425
External BBQ outlet	£150
External 230v outlet	£120
<ul> <li>Second 100Ahr Leisure Battery</li> </ul>	£150
,	

Avtex TV/DVD on bracket

### **Mobility Extras**

<ul> <li>Underslung side door entry lift</li> </ul>	£6750
Autolift inboard	£2995
<ul> <li>Wheelchair tie down and seat belt system</li> </ul>	£495
<ul> <li>Drivers hand controls From</li> </ul>	£495
<ul> <li>Internal roof person hoist track</li> </ul>	£1450
Electric person hoist electric lift manual slide	£1250
Electric person hoist electric lift electric slide	£1450
Portable Ramps from	£195
Electrical bed adjustment	£1250

£450

Many more options available - please ask our consultants

### Priced from £42995\* OTR

\* Price is based on eligibility for VAT relief subject to relevant disability declaration









# WildAx Motorhomes



WildAx Motorhomes Eastgate Elland West Yorkshire HX5 9DQ Tel 01422 372111 enquiries@wildaxmotorhomes.com www.wildaxmotorhomes.com